4/80					
FORM PTO-1595 -31-92	02-10-199	99	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
			,	. 3.3.7. 2.1.2	Tracoman onio
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼				▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	10096357			ginal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):				eceiving party(ies):	O 20
Hiroaki HIKITA Shigehiro MURAKAWA		Name:	Rohm Co	Ltd.	- AG
		Internal Ad	ddress:		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🗆 Yes 🔎 No				26
					jo 🚪
3. Nature of conveyance:			21 (Caiin Mizocaki d	-ha
Assignment	Merger			<u>Saiin Mizosaki-c</u>	110,
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Ukyo-	ku,		
Other		City: KY0T	0	State:Z	IP:
Execution Date: January 25, 1999		Additional na	me(s) & addres:	s(es) attached? Yes	₩ No
				<u> </u>	
 Application number(s) or patent number 	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the e	execution date	of the applica	tion is: January	25, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
/1999 GWASHING 00000041 09238329					
:581 40.00 OP	Additional numbers attache	d? ∐ Yes ᠘	No		
 Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed 	orrespondence	6. Total numb	er of application	ons and patents involve	ed:1
Name: Gerald T. Bodner, Es					
Internal Address: Hoffmann &	Baron, LLP	7 Total foo /	27 CED 2 41): \$ 40	
internal Address.) .	
		🖾 Enclos	ed		
		☐ Author	ized to be ch	arged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 350 Jericho					
	·	Deposit ac	count numbe 08-2461	r:	
		· · · · · ·			
City:State:	NY ZIP: 11753	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	licate copy of t	his page if paying by d	eposit account)
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE			
Cittament and signature					
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	່, the foreabing informati	ion is true and	d correct and	any attached copy is	a true copy
of the original document.		<u> </u>		,	1.7
	Doralel	1. Da	clim	Jan. 27,19	99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u> </u>	Date	4
Our Docket No.: 369-2		Total r	number of pages	comprising cover sheet:	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				PATENT	
			- REEL:	9745 FRAME:	0 853 — —

ney's Docket No.: 362-29		PATE
	For: For:	U.S.Application;U.S. Provisional Application;U.S.Patent; or
	Ву:	[] PCT Application [] Inventors or [] Present Owners
ASSIGNMENT O	F INVENTI	ON
2 0	1 1 0	
O), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled; deration, GNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who ow		ther good and valuable
deration, GNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who ow	vn the invention)	
deration,	Shigehire Name c/o Rohm	MURAKAWA Co., Ltd. Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku,
GNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who ow Hiroaki HIKITA Name c/o Rohm Co., Ltd. 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Address	Shigehire Name c/o Rohm 21, Saiin	O MURAKAWA Co., Ltd. n Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku,
GNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who ow Hiroaki HIKITA Name c/o Rohm Co., Ltd. 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku,	Shigehire Name c/o Rohm 21, Saiin	O MURAKAWA Co., Ltd. 1 Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku,
GNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who ow Hiroaki HIKITA Name c/o Rohm Co., Ltd. 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Address	Shigehire Name c/o Rohm 21, Saiin	O MURAKAWA Co., Ltd. 1 Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Rohm Co., Ltd.		
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku,	KYOTO,	Japan
Address		
Japan		

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9745 FRAME: 0854

(b) [] U.S. patent application executed on			(complete one of the following)
[x] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SHIELD CASE FOR A SEMICONDUCTOR OPTICAL DEVICE and which is found in (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) (a) [x] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on			
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SHIELD CASE FOR A SEMICONDUCTOR OPTICAL DEVICE and which is found in (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) (a) [x] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on	for th	e United	d States and its territorial possessions
and which is found in (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) (a) [x] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention. [] Express Mail label No.:, mailed:		[x]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
and which is found in (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) (a) [x] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on	in and	d to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) (a) [x] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on	SHI	ELD CAS	SE FOR A SEMICONDUCTOR OPTICAL DEVICE
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) (a) [x] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on			
(a) [x] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on	and v	vhich is	found in
(b) [] U.S. patent application executed on			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention. [] Express Mail label No.:, mailed:	(a)		
invention. [] Express Mail label No.:, mailed: [] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known [] U.S. application Serial No filed on [] International application No. PCT// [] U.S. Patent No issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. [3] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim	(b)	[]	
[] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known [Outer the complex of the complex	(c)	[]	
signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known (d) [] U.S. application Serial No filed on (e) [] International application No. PCT// (f) [] U.S. Patent No issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim			
date and application number when they become known (d) [] U.S. application Serial No filed on (e) [] International application No. PCT// (f) [] U.S. Patent No issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim		[]	_ ·
(d) [] U.S. application Serial No filed on (e) [] International application No. PCT// (f) [] U.S. Patent No issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim			
(e) [] International application No. PCT// (f) [] U.S. Patent No issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim			
(f) [] U.S. Patent No issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim			
[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim			
maintenance fees is being sent separately. (g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim	(1)		
(g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
priority	(g)	[x]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and in a day all Fasson Datasets by charinal for all 1 and 1 and 1 and 2	1	: a .	all I assum Descript to the charing of Grant 1 and 1 a
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Nationality

re-examination thereof.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9745 FRAME: 0855 and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the **same** as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

January 25, 1999 Date: X 78. 7. 25 Date of signing	x Hiroak; Hikita SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR
January 25, 1999 Date:X	x Shigehiro Murakawa
Date: <u>X</u>	X
(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, con	nplete the following information)
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

RECORDED: 01/27/1999

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9745 FRAME: 0856